P
re
ss
ur
e
/ P
ro
ce

and control to 1,000 psi ( 70 bar)
Standard accuracy to 0.02%FS
Two removable internal pressure modules for multi-range selection
Control stability to 0.003%FS
Portable, designed for use in the field and in the lab
Ability to measure two external pressure modules
Wi-Fi, LAN, Bluetooth, USB and Ethernet communication
Full HART field communicator
HART and profibus communication
Data logging and task management
Patented electric pump technology and improved speed
OVERVIEW
At Additel, innovation and continuous improvement are part of our company's culture
and the products we introduce. When we set out to deliver the Additel 761A series
calibrators, we knew we needed to provide breakthrough improvements and additional
value to the existing line of calibrators (Additel 761 series). The ADT761A has many
improvements: increased pressure range to 1,000 psi (70 bar), removable internal
pressure modules, increased speed to pressure, ability to read two external pressure
modules, touch screen display, Wi-Fi, LAN, Bluetooth, and Ethernet communications,
double the original battery life, and more!

Rev # 20230512
Internal Module Specification and Compatibility
[1] FS specification applies to the span of the module range. Accuracy includes one-year stability, except for DP025 to DP10 modules.
[2] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.2%FS.
[3] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.1%FS.
[4] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.05%FS.
[5] Specification based on gauge measurement. An additional 55 Pa uncertainty will need to be included when measuring in absolute mode.
[6] The low module pressure range may be outside the pressure range of the calibrator.
Applicable only for use with the ADT761A-500 and ADT761A-1K.
* ADT155 Pressure modules are calibrated in psi & inH2O.
                 Model
 Range
inH2O[6] mbar[6] Media
Accuracy
(%FS)[1] Burst Pressure 761A-LLP 761A-D 761A-500 761A-1K
ADT155-20-DP025 ±0.25 ±0.62 G 0.2[2] 100x  •
ADT155-10-DP050 ±0.5 ±1.25 G 0.1[3] 100x  •
ADT155-05-DP1 ±1 ±2.5 G 0.05[4] 100x  •
ADT155-05-DP2 ±2 ±5 G 0.05[4] 100x  •
ADT155-05-DP5 ±5 ±10 G 0.05[4] 50x  •
ADT155-05-DP10 ±10 ±25 G 0.05[4] 20x  •  •
ADT155-05-DP20 ±20 ±50 G 0.05 20x  •  •
ADT155-05-DP30 ±30 ±75 G 0.05 20x  •  •
ADT155-05-DP50 ±50 ±125 G 0.05 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP100 ±100 ±250 G 0.02 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP150 ±150 ±350 G 0.02 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP300 ±300 ±700 G 0.02 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP400 -380 to 400 -950 to 1K G 0.02 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP800 -380 to 800 -950 to 2K G 0.02 3x  •
ADT155-02-DP1K -380 to 1K -950 to 2.5K G 0.02 3x  •
Gauge Pressure psig bar.g
ADT155-02-CP10 ±10 ±0.7 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP15 -13.5 to 15 -0.95 to 1 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP30 -13.5 to 30 -0.95 to 2 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •  •
ADT155-02-CP35 -13.5 to 35 -0.95 to 2.5 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •  •
ADT155-02-CP50 -13.5 to 50 -0.95 to 3.5 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP100 -13.5 to 100 -0.95 to 7 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP150 -13.5 to 150 -0.95 to 10 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP200 -13.5 to 200 -0.95 to 14 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP300 -13.5 to 300 -0.95 to 20 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP500 -13.5 to 500 -0.95 to 35 G 0.02[5]
3x  •  •
ADT155-02-CP600 -13.5 to 600 -0.95 to 40 G 0.02[5]
3x  •
ADT155-02-CP1K -13.5 to 1K -0.95 to 70 G 0.02[5]
3x  •
P